

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

accepting

## A GIFT OF MONEY

FROM THE SENIOR CLASS OF 1989

## FOR

## SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

## November 3, 1989

WHEREAS, Board of Trustees policy section 11.12.3 requires that all gifts of money of more than \$1,000 must be submitted to the Board of Trustees for acceptance and for notification of the State Treasurer as provided in Section 10a-150 of the General Statutes, and WHEREAS, The Southern Connecticut State University Class of 1989 has made a gift to Southern Connecticut State University in the amount of \$5,000 on the condition that said funds be applied toward the purchase of a new indoor scoreboard in Moore Fieldhouse, now, therefore, be it That gift of \$5,000 from the Southern Connecticut State University RESOLVED, Class of 1989 is hereby accepted to apply said funds toward the purchase of an indoor scoreboard in Moore Fieldhouse of Southern Connecticut State University, and be it RESOLVED, That the Trustees of the Connecticut State University express their appreciation to the Class of 1989 at Southern Connecticut State University. A Certified True Copy,

Dát President

An Equal Opportunity

Employer